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PALESTINE INVESTMENT &

DEVELOPMENT
Omar Mohammad Mahmoud Salameh
Fadel Mostafa Fadel Hamad

MOHAMAMD KAMAL IBRAHIM
MOHAMAMD HASSOUNEH

Symbol

APIC
BOP
BJP
BOP
TNB

BOP
ABRAJ
ELECTRODE

Transaction
Type
Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Volume

2,500
10,000
265,067
23,846
25,000

5,000
32
59

Relation

Father of Employee - United Securities
Father of Employee - United Securities
Board Member - Beit Jala Pharmaceutical
Board Member - BANK OF PALESTINE
Board Owned or Followed Company - THE NATIONAL BANK

Employee - Al-Wasata Securities
Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board - AL-WATANIAH TOWERS
Chairman of the Board - AL SHARK ELECTRODE



