Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
01/06/2022	2 Brokers Companies	فيكتور ناجي عطاالله عبدالمسيح	APIC	Sell	2,500	Father of Employee - United Securities
01/06/2022	2 Brokers Companies	فيكتور ناجي عطاالله عبدالمسيح	BOP	Buy	10,000	Father of Employee - United Securities
01/06/2022	2 Listed Companies	Al Nowat Investments Management	BJP	Buy	265,067	Board Member - Beit Jala Pharmaceutical
01/06/2022	2 Listed Companies	شركة المهلب الكويتية العقارية	BOP	Buy	23,846	Board Member - BANK OF PALESTINE
01/06/2022	2 Listed Companies	PALESTINE INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT	TNB	Buy	25,000	Board Owned or Followed Company - THE NATIONAL BANK
01/06/2022	2 Brokers Companies	Omar Mohammad Mahmoud Salameh	BOP	Buy	5,000	Employee - Al-Wasata Securities
01/06/2022	2 Listed Companies	Fadel Mostafa Fadel Hamad	ABRAJ	Buy	32	Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board - AL-WATANIAH TOWERS
01/06/2022	2 Listed Companies	MOHAMAMD KAMAL IBRAHIM MOHAMAMD HASSOUNEH	ELECTRODE	E Buy	59	Chairman of the Board - AL SHARK ELECTRODE